


C
H

A
N

G
E

 O
R

D
E

R
 N

U
M

B
E

R
:

2
P

ro
je

ct
 #

14
IF

B
00

21
9

 T
A

B
L

E
 A

: 
F

or
ce

 A
cc

ou
nt

 W
or

k 
an

d 
M

at
er

ia
ls

 P
la

ce
d 

in
to

 S
to

ck
   

   
   

   
 

L
A

B
O

R
H

O
U

R
L

Y
 R

A
T

E
H

O
U

R
L

Y
 R

A
T

E

 T
A

B
L

E
 B

: 
 C

on
tr

ac
t I

te
m

s:
  

A
D

D
  o

r 
(D

E
D

U
C

T
)

IT
E

M
D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

U
N

IT
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

Q
U

A
N

T
IT

Y
IT

E
M

 C
O

S
T

Q
U

A
N

T
IT

Y
Q

U
A

N
T

IT
Y

IT
E

M
 C

O
S

T
O

V
E

R
R

U
N

/ 
U

N
D

E
R

R
U

N

50
2-

20
01

M
O

$1
,0

25
.0

0
9.

00
$9

,2
25

.0
0

1.
00

10
.0

0
$1

0,
25

0.
00

$1
,0

25
.0

0

64
4-

20
01

E
A

$4
25

.0
0

16
.0

0
$6

,8
00

.0
0

1.
00

17
.0

0
$7

,2
25

.0
0

$4
25

.0
0

65
8-

23
29

E
A

$3
6.

05
0.

00
$0

.0
0

74
.0

0
74

.0
0

$2
,6

67
.7

0
$2

,6
67

.7
0

32
68

-W
C

01
L

S
$5

,2
19

.3
5

0.
00

$0
.0

0
1.

00
1.

00
$5

,2
19

.3
5

$5
,2

19
.3

5

32
68

-W
C

02
L

S
$4

,4
79

.3
0

0.
00

$0
.0

0
1.

00
1.

00
$4

,4
79

.3
0

$4
,4

79
.3

0

99
99

-0
10

L
S

$4
,9

50
.0

0
0.

00
$0

.0
0

1.
00

1.
00

$4
,9

50
.0

0
$4

,9
50

.0
0

T
O

T
A

L
S

$1
6,

02
5.

00
$3

4,
79

1.
35

$1
8,

76
6.

35

W
IL

L
IA

M
S

O
N

 C
O

U
N

T
Y

, T
E

X
A

S

O
R

IG
IN

A
L

 +
 P

R
E

V
IO

U
S

L
Y

 R
E

V
IS

E
D

N
E

W

B
A

R
R

IC
A

D
E

S
, S

IG
N

S
, A

N
D

 T
R

A
F

 H
A

N
D

L
IN

G

IN
 S

M
 R

D
 S

N
 S

U
P

 &
 A

M
 T

Y
10

B
W

G
 (

1)
 S

A
 (

P
)

IN
S

T
L

 D
E

L
 A

S
S

M
 (

D
-S

W
) 

S
Z

 1
 (

F
L

X
) 

G
N

D

D
-G

R
 H

M
A

 (
Q

C
/Q

A
) 

T
Y

-B
 P

G
64

-2
2 

B
O

N
U

S
/P

E
N

A
L

T
Y

D
-G

R
 H

M
A

 (
Q

C
/Q

A
) 

T
Y

-C
 S

A
C

 B
 P

G
70

-2
2 

B
O

N
U

S
/P

E
N

A
L

T
Y

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L

 P
R

O
JE

C
T

 S
IG

N
S



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

Lakeline Blvd Phase 2 
Williamson County Project No. 14IFB00219 

 
Change Order No. 2 

 
Reason for Change 

 
As required by Contract Item 3268 Dense Graded Hot Mix Asphalt (QC/QA), this 
Change Order adds new Contract items to adjust the compensation paid to the 
Contractor based on the quality of the hot mix asphalt pavement produced and placed. 
Specific job control tests were run on the asphalt (see attached back-up documentation) 
to monitor the quality of the asphalt mix. Using the results of these tests, in conjunction 
with formulas as outlined in the TxDOT specification, the Contractor was either awarded 
a bonus or assessed a penalty. This Change Order also adds additional quantities and 
a new Contract item to compensate the contractor for installing additional small signs 
and object markers along the roadway. Twenty (20) days are being added for actual 
delays associated with the discovery and mitigation of the karst feature found on 
November 11, 2014. A force account item was added in Change Order No. 1, to pay for 
the costs of the mitigation.  The karst feature was located in the bioswale area near 
Station 69+00 and impacted the completion of the bioswale. 
 
Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

658-2329 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ 1 (FLX) GND 74 EA 

3268-WC01 
D-GR HMA (QC/QA) TY-B PG64-22 
BONUS/PENALTY 1 LS 

3268-WC02 
D-GR HMA (QC/QA) TY-C SAC B PG70-22 
BONUS/PENALTY 1 LS 

9999-010 ADDITIONAL PROJECT SIGNS 1 LS 
 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $18,766.35 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract amount of $2,782,275.37.  The original Contract amount was 
$2,768,985.10.  As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $13,290.27 has been 
added to the Contract resulting in a 0.5% increase in the Contract cost. Twenty (20) 
additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order. 
 
 
HNTB Corporation  
 
James Klotz, P.E. 



Lakeline Blvd Phase 2

Project: 14IFB00219
 

ITEM 3268 2008: D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-B PG64-22
BONUS/PENALTY

Lot # Production 
Bonus

Placement 
Bonus

Production 
Penalty

Placement 
Penalty

Total Bonus or Penalty

1 $877.12 $0.00 $877.12

2 $1,664.39 -$462.33 $1,202.06

3 $1,246.10 $1,894.07 $3,140.17

Totals $3,787.61 $1,894.07 $0.00 -$462.33 $5,219.35

PRODUCTION & PLACEMENT                                                            
BONUS / PENALTY











Lakeline Blvd Phase 2

Project: 14IFB00219

ITEM 3268-2027: D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C SAC B PG70-22
BONUS/PENALTY

Lot # Production 
Bonus

Placement 
Bonus

Production 
Penalty

Placement 
Penalty

Total Bonus or Penalty

1 $2,608.20 $1,871.10 $4,479.30

2 $0.00

3 $0.00

$0.00

Totals $2,608.20 $1,871.10 $0.00 $0.00 $4,479.30

PRODUCTION & PLACEMENT                                                            
BONUS / PENALTY











A



A



A



A



A



A


