
cdeibler
Rectangle



ReceivL'( . 

MA.f( 02 2016MAP. D82016 
'"I"l'B r " , : \f ·, ... ()rp(II~;H i Ui'I jHNTB Corporation WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

Round RockRound Rock CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3 

1. CONTRACTOR: ~D~N~T~C~on~s~t~ru~c~t~;o~n~____________________________ Project: 141FB00219 

Roadway: Lakefine PH 22. Change Order Work Limits 51a. _ .......:1.:.• .:.1"'3___ 10 Sta 70+00 


CSJ3. Type or Change{on federal-aid non-exempt protects): Minor (Major1Minor) 
Nvmber: 

4 . Reasons: _ _ __.::'::E'-, ::3M"'-_ __ (3 Ma:o;.• In order uf importance · Prirnary l'if $l) 

5, Describe tile work belr1Q revised ' 
2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforeueable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable). r hjs chango order 
provides fer balancing the overrun/underrun of Cont(<lct Quantities for the Project as a result of addressing fie ld conditions not 
accoun ted for In the original plan Q(.;anillies 3M : County Convenience. Other. Assesmenl of liquidated damages r(1r lale 
achievement of Substantial Completion. 

6. Work 10 be performed in accordance with Ilems cN,,/:::.A'--_ ____ _ ,_____________,___ _ _ _ 

7. NewQ( reVised plan sheel{s) are attached and numbered "N"'/A"--_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ______ 

8. New Special ProviSions/Specifications to the contract are atl<lched: C] Yes No 
9 New Special PrOVisions to Item Nt'A No. NfA, Special Specificatio n lIem ~ are al1achec. 

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute Ih is Change Order (CO). 

. ! The following information must be provided
The CViilr.l<;hy m,~ ! $1>1'.' thll ChllnQfJ Ord~( fIllt'. by d()~lg ,I'. ilf)faes /0 W8NIJ 

-"'1f ilnd a (i ~Iilirnj lor If/J(f11Ofll)J com{nnsalion 01" I~ (lny Sn(! & ! oI" Uf I 
&1I)6nses. ~-Jd"r:ionaI cht1!lges 101 r~'1le. o~ml!!ad (Jndproflf; a , 10. i 01 Time Exl. ft. . __ 2_ Days added on this CO' 80 
?;,DmfX)r, 6!J,Jo n /JS D ru!)!! 01 1.'11$ cMmgl!!. 

.// I l Amount added by this change order . ($38,138.06) 

TKE CONTRAq£lR ~7~ Date 2 . 2.'1 Ie.. 
/ # 

By ;r. 

Typed/Pnntecr.~ame 5<£111 .0 t:WE:!.A.­

Typed!Pflnted T!lIe 

RES; NDED FOR EXECUTtON ; 

County Commissioner Precincl 1 Date 

o APPROVED 0 REOUEST APPROVAL 
Project Manager Date. 

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Dale 

N/A o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 
Design Engmeer Dete 

Counly Commi SSioner Precinct 3 Dale 

o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 
P rogram Manager ; ,/ J Date

~/~pf 
Design Eng'ineer's Seal: 

County Commissioner Precmcl 4 Dale 

NfA o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

ht ~ ~~ 
..Y' ~~ "" 7-/1- /c

/"- Coanty Judge Dale
yf APPROVED 

http:38,138.06
cdeibler
Rectangle



C
H

A
N

G
E

 O
R

D
E

R
 N

U
M

B
E

R
:

3
 

P
ro

je
ct

 #
14

IF
B

00
21

9

 T
A

B
L

E
 A

: F
or

ce
 A

cc
ou

nt
 W

or
k 

an
d 

M
at

er
ia

ls
 P

la
ce

d 
in

to
 S

to
ck

   
   

   
   

 

L
A

B
O

R
H

O
U

R
L

Y
 R

A
T

E
H

O
U

R
L

Y
 R

A
T

E

 T
A

B
L

E
 B

: 
 C

on
tr

ac
t I

te
m

s:
  

A
D

D
  o

r 
(D

E
D

U
C

T
)

IT
E

M
D

E
S

C
R

IP
T

IO
N

U
N

IT
U

N
IT

 P
R

IC
E

Q
U

A
N

T
IT

Y
IT

E
M

 C
O

S
T

Q
U

A
N

T
IT

Y
Q

U
A

N
T

IT
Y

IT
E

M
 C

O
S

T
O

V
E

R
R

U
N

/ 
U

N
D

E
R

R
U

N
16

4-
W

C
05

S
E

E
D

IN
G

 F
O

R
 E

R
O

S
IO

N
 C

O
N

T
R

O
L

 (
T

Y
 5

)
S

Y
$0

.4
0

20
,6

03
.0

0
$8

,2
41

.2
0

(2
0,

60
3.

00
)

0.
00

$0
.0

0
($

8,
24

1.
20

)
16

8-
20

01
V

E
G

E
T

A
T

IV
E

 W
A

T
E

R
IN

G
M

G
$3

7.
00

1,
01

5.
00

$3
7,

55
5.

00
(6

71
.0

0)
34

4.
00

$1
2,

72
8.

00
($

24
,8

27
.0

0)
16

9-
20

01
S

O
IL

 R
E

T
E

N
T

IO
N

 B
L

A
N

K
E

T
S

 (
C

L
 2

) 
(T

Y
 F

)
S

Y
$1

.5
0

18
,8

54
.0

0
$2

8,
28

1.
00

4,
31

6.
00

23
,1

70
.0

0
$3

4,
75

5.
00

$6
,4

74
.0

0
24

7-
23

66
F

L
 B

S
 (

C
M

P
 IN

 P
L

C
) 

(T
Y

 A
 G

R
5)

 (
F

IN
A

L
 P

O
S

)
C

Y
$3

6.
00

9,
28

2.
00

$3
34

,1
52

.0
0

92
6.

00
10

,2
08

.0
0

$3
67

,4
88

.0
0

$3
3,

33
6.

00
31

0-
20

01
P

R
IM

E
 C

O
A

T
 (

M
C

-3
0)

G
A

L
$4

.5
0

3,
75

2.
00

$1
6,

88
4.

00
(7

52
.0

0)
3,

00
0.

00
$1

3,
50

0.
00

($
3,

38
4.

00
)

43
2-

20
02

R
IP

R
A

P
  (

C
O

N
C

) 
 (

5 
IN

)
C

Y
$9

00
.0

0
34

.0
0

$3
0,

60
0.

00
5.

40
39

.4
0

$3
5,

46
0.

00
$4

,8
60

.0
0

46
7-

23
61

S
E

T
 (

T
Y

 II
) 

 (
D

E
S

 3
) 

(R
C

P
) 

(6
:1

) 
(P

)
E

A
$5

,3
00

.0
0

10
.0

0
$5

3,
00

0.
00

(2
.0

0)
8.

00
$4

2,
40

0.
00

($
10

,6
00

.0
0)

50
6-

20
02

R
O

C
K

 F
IL

T
E

R
 D

A
M

S
 (

IN
S

T
A

L
L

) 
(T

Y
 2

)
L

F
$2

0.
00

46
7.

00
$9

,3
40

.0
0

(1
67

.0
0)

30
0.

00
$6

,0
00

.0
0

($
3,

34
0.

00
)

50
6-

20
09

R
O

C
K

 F
IL

T
E

R
 D

A
M

S
 (

R
E

M
O

V
E

) 
L

F
$7

.0
0

46
7.

00
$3

,2
69

.0
0

(1
67

.0
0)

30
0.

00
$2

,1
00

.0
0

($
1,

16
9.

00
)

52
9-

20
04

C
O

N
C

 C
U

R
B

 &
 G

U
T

T
E

R
 (

T
Y

 II
)

L
F

$1
3.

25
13

,6
03

.0
0

$1
80

,2
39

.7
5

3.
00

13
,6

06
.0

0
$1

80
,2

79
.5

0
$3

9.
75

53
0-

20
11

D
R

IV
E

W
A

Y
S

 (
A

C
P

)
S

Y
$4

5.
00

98
3.

00
$4

4,
23

5.
00

(1
33

.0
0)

85
0.

00
$3

8,
25

0.
00

($
5,

98
5.

00
)

66
6-

21
53

R
E

F
L

 P
A

V
 M

R
K

 T
Y

 II
 (

W
) 

8"
 (

S
L

D
)

L
F

$0
.7

5
15

0.
00

$1
12

.5
0

(1
50

.0
0)

0.
00

$0
.0

0
($

11
2.

50
)

66
6-

21
57

R
E

F
L

 P
A

V
 M

R
K

 T
Y

 II
 (

W
) 

24
" 

(S
L

D
)

L
F

$8
.5

0
33

.0
0

$2
80

.5
0

(3
3.

00
)

0.
00

$0
.0

0
($

28
0.

50
)

66
6-

21
60

R
E

F
L

 P
A

V
 M

R
K

 T
Y

 II
 (

W
) 

(A
R

R
O

W
)

E
A

$8
5.

00
4.

00
$3

40
.0

0
(4

.0
0)

0.
00

$0
.0

0
($

34
0.

00
)

66
6-

21
73

R
E

F
L

 P
A

V
 M

R
K

 T
Y

 II
 (

W
) 

(W
O

R
D

)
E

A
$1

00
.0

0
4.

00
$4

00
.0

0
(4

.0
0)

0.
00

$0
.0

0
($

40
0.

00
)

66
6-

21
78

R
E

F
L

 P
A

V
 M

R
K

 T
Y

 II
 (

Y
) 

4"
 (

S
L

D
)

L
F

$0
.5

0
14

,3
10

.0
0

$7
,1

55
.0

0
(1

4,
31

0.
00

)
0.

00
$0

.0
0

($
7,

15
5.

00
)

66
6-

21
83

L
F

$3
.5

0
73

.0
0

$2
55

.5
0

(7
3.

00
)

0.
00

$0
.0

0
($

25
5.

50
)

32
68

-2
00

8
D

-G
R

 H
M

A
 (

Q
C

Q
A

) 
T

Y
-B

 P
G

64
-2

2 
(4

 IN
)

T
O

N
$7

5.
00

4,
13

0.
00

$3
09

,7
50

.0
0

(1
69

.0
0)

3,
96

1.
00

$2
97

,0
75

.0
0

($
12

,6
75

.0
0)

32
68

-2
02

7
D

-G
R

 H
M

A
 (

Q
C

Q
A

) 
T

Y
-C

 S
A

C
 B

 P
G

70
-2

2 
(2

 IN
)

T
O

N
$8

1.
00

2,
06

2.
00

$1
67

,0
22

.0
0

18
8.

00
2,

25
0.

00
$1

82
,2

50
.0

0
$1

5,
22

8.
00

59
54

-2
00

7
8"

 S
E

W
E

R
 C

L
E

A
N

O
U

T
E

A
$4

75
.0

0
32

.0
0

$1
5,

20
0.

00
(2

.0
0)

30
.0

0
$1

4,
25

0.
00

($
95

0.
00

)
96

05
-W

C
01

L
IQ

U
ID

A
T

E
D

 D
A

M
A

G
E

S
D

A
Y

($
78

5.
00

)
0.

00
$0

.0
0

27
.0

0
27

.0
0

($
21

,1
95

.0
0)

($
21

,1
95

.0
0)

99
99

-0
04

K
A

R
S

T
 F

E
A

T
U

R
E

 C
L

O
S

U
R

E
 (

F
O

R
C

E
 A

C
C

O
U

N
T

)
D

O
L

$1
.0

0
5,

00
0.

00
$5

,0
00

.0
0

(4
,0

18
.9

0)
98

1.
10

$9
81

.1
0

($
4,

01
8.

90
)

99
99

-0
05

F
O

R
C

E
 A

C
C

O
U

N
T

 F
O

R
 F

E
N

C
E

 R
E

P
A

IR
D

O
L

$1
.0

0
5,

00
0.

00
$5

,0
00

.0
0

6,
85

2.
79

11
,8

52
.7

9
$1

1,
85

2.
79

$6
,8

52
.7

9

T
O

T
A

L
S

$1
,2

56
,3

12
.4

5
$1

,2
18

,1
74

.3
9

($
38

,1
38

.0
6)

W
IL

L
IA

M
S

O
N

 C
O

U
N

T
Y

, T
E

X
A

S

O
R

IG
IN

A
L

 +
 P

R
E

V
IO

U
S

L
Y

 R
E

V
IS

E
D

N
E

W

R
E

F
L

 P
A

V
 M

R
K

 T
Y

 II
 (

W
) 

12
" 

(S
L

D
)



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

Lakeline PH 2 
Williamson County Project No. 14IFB00219 

 
Change Order No. 3 

 
Reason for Change 

 
This Change Order provides for the balancing of the overrun/underrun Contract 
quantities for the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in 
the original plan quantities. The Flex Base quantity was overrun, in order to account for 
field conditions and the required 13” per the typical section. The Type II Reflectorized 
Pavement Markings were not needed, due to the minimal amount of elapsed time 
between the recent placement of asphalt and the scheduled time for striping. 
 
This Change Order incorporates a negotiated time extension of eighty (80) days to 
account for additional testing, removal and replacement of bioswale material prior to 
acceptance. No overhead costs or barricades will be paid for the additional days. All 
costs for removal and replacement of the original bioswale material were paid by the 
Contractor. This Change Order also adds a Contract item to assess liquidated damages 
for achieving Substantial Completion on April 17, 2015, twenty seven (27) days later 
than scheduled completion date of March 21, 2015. 
 
Following is a summary of the new item required for this Change Order. 
 
    

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

9605-WC01 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 27 DAY 
 
 
This Change Order results in a net decrease of $38,138.06 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $2,744,137.31.  The original Contract amount was 
$2,768,985.10.  As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $24,847.79 has been 
deducted from the Contract, resulting in a 0.9% net decrease in the Contract cost.  
Eighty (80) additional days will be added to the Contract for a total of 370 days. 
 
HNTB Corporation  
 
James Klotz, P.E. 
 





FI
NA

L

AD
D/

DE
DU

CT
C.

O.
 #

RE
VI

SE
D 

CO
NT

RA
CT

RE
VI

SE
D

QU
AN

TI
TY

QU
AN

TI
TY

CO
NT

RA
CT

 A
MO

UN
T

1
10

0-
20

02
PR

EP
AR

IN
G 

RO
W

 (R
DW

Y)
ST

A
$1

,15
0.0

0
69

$7
9,3

50
.00

69
.00

69
.00

10
0%

2
11

0-
20

01
 

EX
CA

VA
TI

ON
(R

DW
Y)

CY
$8

.75
22

,31
1

$1
95

,22
1.2

5
1,2

44
.00

1
23

,55
5.0

0
$2

06
,10

6.2
5

23
,55

5.0
0

23
55

5.0
0

10
0%

3
11

0-
20

02
EX

CA
VA

TI
ON

   (
CH

AN
NE

L)
CY

$1
4.7

5
1,2

30
$1

8,1
42

.50
1,2

30
.00

12
30

.00
10

0%
4

13
2-

20
06

EM
BA

NK
ME

NT
 (F

IN
AL

)(D
EN

S 
CO

NT
)(T

Y 
C)

CY
$3

.50
4,4

35
$1

5,5
22

.50
4,4

35
.00

44
35

.00
10

0%
5

16
0-

20
03

FU
RN

IS
HI

NG
 A

ND
 P

LA
CI

NG
 T

OP
SO

IL 
(4

")
SY

$0
.30

40
,60

6
$1

2,1
81

.80
30

0.0
0

1
40

,90
6.0

0
$1

2,2
71

.80
40

,90
6.0

0
40

90
6.0

0
10

0%
6

16
4-

W
C0

5
SE

ED
IN

G 
FO

R 
ER

OS
IO

N 
CO

NT
RO

L (
TY

 5)
SY

$0
.40

20
,30

3
$8

,12
1.2

0
30

0.0
0

1
20

,60
3.0

0
$8

,24
1.2

0
0.0

0
7

16
4-

W
C0

1
SE

ED
IN

G 
FO

R 
ER

OS
IO

N 
CO

NT
RO

L (
TY

 1)
SY

$0
.60

40
,60

6
$2

4,3
63

.60
30

0.0
0

1
40

,90
6.0

0
$2

4,5
43

.60
40

,95
7.0

0
40

95
7.0

0
10

0%
8

16
8-

20
01

VE
GE

TA
TI

VE
 W

AT
ER

IN
G

MG
$3

7.0
0

1,0
15

$3
7,5

55
.00

23
2.0

0
11

2.0
0

34
4.0

0
34

%
$4

,14
4.0

0
9

16
9-

20
01

SO
IL 

RE
TE

NT
IO

N 
BL

AN
KE

TS
 (C

L 2
) (

TY
 F

)
SY

$1
.50

18
,85

4
$2

8,2
81

.00
23

,17
0.0

0
23

17
0.0

0
12

3%
10

24
7-

23
66

FL
 B

S 
(C

MP
 IN

 P
LC

) (
TY

A 
GR

5)
 (F

IN
AL

 P
OS

)
CY

$3
6.0

0
8,0

38
$2

89
,36

8.0
0

1,2
44

.00
1

9,2
82

.00
$3

34
,15

2.0
0

10
,20

8.0
0

10
20

8.0
0

11
0%

11
26

0-
20

02
LIM

E 
(H

YD
RA

TE
D 

LIM
E 

SL
UR

RY
)

TO
N

$1
41

.00
57

8
$8

1,4
98

.00
(5

78
.00

)
1

0.0
0

$0
.00

0.0
0

12
26

0-
20

27
LIM

E 
TR

T 
(E

XI
ST

 M
AT

L)
 (8

 IN
)

SY
$2

.25
18

,76
2

$4
2,2

14
.50

(1
8,7

62
.00

)
1

0.0
0

$0
.00

0.0
0

13
31

0-
20

01
PR

IM
E 

CO
AT

 (M
C-

30
)

GA
L

$4
.50

3,7
52

$1
6,8

84
.00

3,0
00

.00
30

00
.00

80
%

14
40

2-
20

01
TR

EN
CH

 E
XC

AV
AT

IO
N 

PR
OT

EC
TI

ON
LF

$1
.00

30
2

$3
02

.00
30

2.0
0

30
2.0

0
10

0%
15

43
2-

20
02

RI
PR

AP
    

(C
ON

C)
 (5

 IN
)

CY
$9

00
.00

34
$3

0,6
00

.00
39

.40
39

.40
11

6%
16

43
2-

20
15

RI
PR

AP
 (S

TO
NE

 C
OM

MO
N)

 (D
RY

) (
6 I

N)
CY

$6
5.0

0
1,2

17
.0

$7
9,1

05
.00

1,2
17

.00
12

17
.00

10
0%

17
43

2-
20

21
RI

PR
AP

 (S
TO

NE
 P

RO
TE

CT
IO

N)
 (1

8 I
N)

CY
$1

25
.00

25
$3

,12
5.0

0
25

.00
25

.00
10

0%
18

46
2-

20
03

CO
NC

 B
OX

 C
UL

V 
(4

 F
T 

X 
2 F

T)
LF

$1
75

.00
46

.0
$8

,05
0.0

0
46

.00
46

.00
10

0%
19

46
2-

20
04

CO
NC

 B
OX

 C
UL

V 
(4

 F
T 

X 
3 F

T)
LF

$1
50

.00
36

0
$5

4,0
00

.00
36

0.0
0

36
0.0

0
10

0%
20

IT
EM

 D
EL

ET
ED

LF
0.0

$0
.00

0.0
0

21
46

4-
20

05
RC

 P
IP

E 
(C

L I
II)

 (2
4 I

N)
LF

$5
5.0

0
23

1
$1

2,7
05

.00
23

1.0
0

23
1.0

0
10

0%
22

46
4-

20
62

RC
 P

IP
E 

(A
RC

H)
 (C

L I
II)

 (D
ES

 1)
LF

$1
35

.00
40

$5
,40

0.0
0

40
.00

40
.00

10
0%

23
46

4-
20

64
RC

 P
IP

E 
(A

RC
H)

 (C
L I

II)
 (D

ES
 3)

LF
$1

54
.00

41
5

$6
3,9

10
.00

41
5.0

0
41

5.0
0

10
0%

24
46

6-
20

34
W

IN
GW

AL
L  

(F
W

-S
)(H

W
=4

 F
T)

EA
$1

7,0
00

.00
1

$1
7,0

00
.00

1.0
0

1.0
0

10
0%

25
46

6-
20

95
HE

AD
W

AL
L  

 (C
H-

FW
-3

0)
  (

DI
A=

 24
 IN

)
EA

$3
,60

0.0
0

2
$7

,20
0.0

0
2.0

0
2.0

0
10

0%
26

46
6-

21
40

HE
AD

W
AL

L  
(C

H-
PW

-S
)  

(D
IA

= 
24

 IN
)

EA
$5

,10
0.0

0
2

$1
0,2

00
.00

2.0
0

2.0
0

10
0%

27
46

6-
23

26
W

IN
GW

AL
L  

(P
W

-1
)  

(H
W

=3
 F

T)
EA

$8
,70

0.0
0

2
$1

7,4
00

.00
2.0

0
2.0

0
10

0%
28

46
6-

23
27

W
IN

GW
AL

L  
(P

W
-1

)  
(H

W
=4

 F
T)

EA
$1

5,0
00

.00
1

$1
5,0

00
.00

1.0
0

1.0
0

10
0%

29
46

6-
21

38
HE

AD
W

AL
L (

CH
-P

W
-S

) (
DI

A=
18

 IN
)

EA
$4

,50
0.0

0
2

$9
,00

0.0
0

2.0
0

2.0
0

10
0%

30
46

7-
20

31
SE

T 
(T

Y 
I) 

(S
= 

4 F
T)

 (H
W

= 
4 F

T)
 (3

:1)
 (C

)
EA

$6
,10

0.0
0

6
$3

6,6
00

.00
6.0

0
6.0

0
10

0%
31

46
7-

23
61

SE
T 

(T
Y 

II)
    

  (
DE

S 
3)

 (R
CP

) (
6:1

) (
P)

EA
$5

,30
0.0

0
10

$5
3,0

00
.00

8.0
0

8.0
0

80
%

32
46

7-
23

71
SE

T 
(T

Y 
II)

    
  (

DE
S 

1)
 (R

CP
) (

6:1
) (

P)
EA

$2
,80

0.0
0

2
$5

,60
0.0

0
2.0

0
2.0

0
10

0%
33

48
1-

20
10

PV
C 

PI
PE

 (S
CH

 40
) (

4 I
N)

LF
$2

1.0
0

90
$1

,89
0.0

0
90

.00
90

.00
10

0%
34

48
1-

20
12

PV
C 

PI
PE

    
  (

SC
H 

40
)  

    
    

 (6
 IN

)
LF

$2
3.0

0
31

3
$7

,19
9.0

0
31

3.0
0

31
3.0

0
10

0%
35

50
0-

20
01

MO
BI

LIZ
AT

IO
N

LS
$1

15
,00

0.0
0

1
$1

15
,00

0.0
0

0.9
0

0.9
0

90
%

TO
 D

AT
E 

    
 

QT
Y

O 
R 

I G
 I N

 A
 L

   C
 O

 N
 T

 R
 A

 C
 T

   I
 T

 E
 M

 S
 

PE
RI

OD
 A

MO
UN

T
PE

RI
OD

 Q
TY

TE
CH

 S
PE

C 
#

C
 O

 N
 S

 T
 R

 U
 C

 T
 I 

O
 N

   
E

 S
 T

 I 
M

 A
 T

 E
W

IL
LI

A
M

S
O

N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y
 R

O
A

D
 &

 B
R

ID
G

E
   

- 
 3

15
1 

S
. E

. I
nn

er
 L

oo
p 

G
eo

rg
et

ow
n,

 T
X

 7
86

26

T
E

L
E

P
H

O
N

E
 (

51
2)

 8
37

-6
70

0 
• 

F
A

X
 (

51
2)

 8
37

-6
70

1

L
ak

el
in

e 
B

lv
d

. E
xt

 P
h

as
e 

2
14

IF
B

00
21

9

PR
EV

IO
US

 
QT

Y
%

 T
O 

DA
TE

OR
IG

IN
AL

 
CO

NT
RA

CT
 

QT
Y

OR
IG

IN
AL

 
CO

NT
RA

CT
 

AM
OU

NTD
N

T
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n

23
00

 P
ic

ad
ill

y 
D

r.
 •

 R
o

u
n

d
 R

o
ck

, T
X

 7
86

64

ES
TI

MA
TE

 N
O.

IT
EM

 #
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N
UN

IT
CO

NT
RA

CT
 

UN
IT

 P
RI

CE

ES
TI

MA
TE

 P
ER

IO
D:

14
IF

B
00

21
9-

D
N

T
M

on
th

ly
P

ay
E

st
im

at
e-

C
lo

se
ou

t.x
ls

P
A

G
E

 1
 O

F
 3



FI
NA

L

AD
D/

DE
DU

CT
C.

O.
 #

RE
VI

SE
D 

CO
NT

RA
CT

RE
VI

SE
D

QU
AN

TI
TY

QU
AN

TI
TY

CO
NT

RA
CT

 A
MO

UN
T

TO
 D

AT
E 

    
 

QT
Y

PE
RI

OD
 A

MO
UN

T
PE

RI
OD

 Q
TY

TE
CH

 S
PE

C 
#

C
 O

 N
 S

 T
 R

 U
 C

 T
 I 

O
 N

   
E

 S
 T

 I 
M

 A
 T

 E
W

IL
LI

A
M

S
O

N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y
 R

O
A

D
 &

 B
R

ID
G

E
   

- 
 3

15
1 

S
. E

. I
nn

er
 L

oo
p 

G
eo

rg
et

ow
n,

 T
X

 7
86

26

T
E

L
E

P
H

O
N

E
 (

51
2)

 8
37

-6
70

0 
• 

F
A

X
 (

51
2)

 8
37

-6
70

1

L
ak

el
in

e 
B

lv
d

. E
xt

 P
h

as
e 

2
14

IF
B

00
21

9

PR
EV

IO
US

 
QT

Y
%

 T
O 

DA
TE

OR
IG

IN
AL

 
CO

NT
RA

CT
 

QT
Y

OR
IG

IN
AL

 
CO

NT
RA

CT
 

AM
OU

NTD
N

T
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n

23
00

 P
ic

ad
ill

y 
D

r.
 •

 R
o

u
n

d
 R

o
ck

, T
X

 7
86

64

ES
TI

MA
TE

 N
O.

IT
EM

 #
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N
UN

IT
CO

NT
RA

CT
 

UN
IT

 P
RI

CE

ES
TI

MA
TE

 P
ER

IO
D:

36
50

2-
20

01
BA

RR
IC

AD
ES

, S
IG

NS
 A

ND
 T

RA
F 

HA
ND

LE
MO

$1
,02

5.0
0

9
$9

,22
5.0

0
1.0

0
2

10
.00

$1
0,2

50
.00

10
.00

10
.00

10
0%

37
50

6-
20

02
RO

CK
 F

ILT
ER

 D
AM

S 
(IN

ST
AL

L)
 ( 

TY
 2)

LF
$2

0.0
0

46
7

$9
,34

0.0
0

30
0.0

0
30

0.0
0

64
%

38
50

6-
20

09
RO

CK
 F

ILT
ER

 D
AM

S 
(R

EM
OV

E)
LF

$7
.00

46
7

$3
,26

9.0
0

30
0.0

0
30

0.0
0

64
%

$2
,10

0.0
0

39
50

6-
20

16
CO

NS
TR

UC
TI

ON
 E

XI
T 

(IN
ST

AL
L)

 (T
Y 

II)
SY

$1
2.0

0
78

$9
36

.00
78

.00
78

.00
10

0%
40

50
6-

20
19

CO
NS

TR
UC

TI
ON

 E
XI

T 
(R

EM
OV

E)
SY

$7
.00

78
$5

46
.00

78
.00

78
.00

10
0%

41
50

6-
20

34
TE

MP
 S

EM
T 

CO
NT

 F
EN

CE
LF

$3
.00

6,8
77

$2
0,6

31
.00

6,8
77

.00
68

77
.00

10
0%

42
52

9-
20

04
CO

NC
 C

UR
B 

& 
GU

TT
ER

 (T
Y 

II)
LF

$1
3.2

5
13

,60
3

$1
80

,23
9.7

5
13

,60
6.0

0
13

60
6.0

0
10

0%
43

53
0-

20
11

DR
IV

EW
AY

S 
(A

CP
)

SY
$4

5.0
0

98
3

$4
4,2

35
.00

85
0.0

0
85

0.0
0

86
%

44
IT

EM
 D

EL
ET

ED
0

$0
.00

0.0
0

45
55

2-
20

03
W

IR
E 

FE
NC

E 
( T

Y 
C)

LF
$6

.50
2,3

32
$1

5,1
58

.00
2,3

32
.00

23
32

.00
10

0%
46

55
2-

20
04

W
IR

E 
FE

NC
E 

(T
Y 

D)
LF

$9
.50

1,3
31

$1
2,6

44
.50

1,3
31

.00
13

31
.00

10
0%

47
55

2-
20

06
GA

TE
 (T

Y 
2)

EA
$7

50
.00

2
$1

,50
0.0

0
2.0

0
2.0

0
10

0%
48

55
2-

20
07

GA
TE

 (T
Y 

3)
EA

$1
,10

0.0
0

2
$2

,20
0.0

0
2.0

0
2.0

0
10

0%
49

55
6-

20
06

PI
PE

 U
ND

ER
DR

AI
NS

 (T
Y 

6)
 (6

")
LF

$1
9.0

0
6,3

92
$1

21
,44

8.0
0

6,3
92

.00
63

92
.00

10
0%

50
64

4-
20

01
IN

 S
M 

RD
 S

N 
SU

P 
& 

AM
 T

Y1
0B

W
G 

 (1
) S

A 
(P

)
EA

$4
25

.00
16

$6
,80

0.0
0

1.0
0

2
17

.00
$7

,22
5.0

0
17

.00
17

.00
10

0%
51

66
6-

20
36

RE
FL

 P
AV

 M
RK

 T
Y 

I (
W

) 8
" (

SL
D)

 (1
00

 M
IL)

LF
$0

.90
15

0
$1

35
.00

15
0.0

0
15

0.0
0

10
0%

52
66

6-
20

48
RE

FL
 P

AV
 M

RK
 T

Y 
I (

W
) 2

4"
 (S

LD
) (

10
0 M

IL)
LF

$1
1.0

0
33

$3
63

.00
33

.00
33

.00
10

0%
53

66
6-

20
54

RE
FL

 P
AV

 M
RK

 T
Y 

I (
W

) (
AR

RO
W

) (
10

0 M
IL)

EA
$1

40
.00

4
$5

60
.00

4.0
0

4.0
0

10
0%

54
66

6-
20

96
RE

FL
 P

AV
 M

RK
 T

Y 
I (

W
) (

W
OR

D)
 (1

00
 M

IL)
EA

$1
70

.00
4

$6
80

.00
4.0

0
4.0

0
10

0%
55

66
6-

21
11

RE
FL

 P
AV

 M
RK

 T
Y 

I (
Y)

 4"
 (S

LD
) (

10
0 M

IL)
LF

$0
.60

14
,31

0
$8

,58
6.0

0
14

,31
0.0

0
14

31
0.0

0
10

0%
56

66
6-

21
26

RE
FL

 P
AV

 M
RK

 T
Y 

I (
Y)

 12
" (

SL
D)

LF
$5

.50
73

$4
01

.50
73

.00
73

.00
10

0%
57

66
6-

21
53

RE
FL

 P
AV

 M
RK

 T
Y 

II (
W

) 8
" (

SL
D)

LF
$0

.75
15

0
$1

12
.50

0.0
0

58
66

6-
21

57
RE

FL
 P

AV
 M

RK
 T

Y 
II (

W
) 2

4"
 (S

LD
)

LF
$8

.50
33

$2
80

.50
0.0

0
59

66
6-

21
60

RE
FL

 P
AV

 M
RK

 T
Y 

II (
W

) (
AR

RO
W

) 
EA

$8
5.0

0
4

$3
40

.00
0.0

0
60

66
6-

21
73

RE
FL

 P
AV

 M
RK

 T
Y 

II (
W

) (
W

OR
D)

EA
$1

00
.00

4
$4

00
.00

0.0
0

61
66

6-
21

78
RE

FL
 P

AV
 M

RK
 T

Y 
II (

Y)
 4"

 (S
LD

)
LF

$0
.50

14
,31

0
$7

,15
5.0

0
0.0

0
62

66
6-

21
83

RE
FL

 P
AV

 M
RK

 T
Y 

II (
Y)

 12
" (

SL
D)

EA
$3

.50
73

$2
55

.50
0.0

0
63

67
2-

20
12

RE
LF

 P
AV

 M
RK

R 
TY

 I-
C

LF
$7

.50
8

$6
0.0

0
8.0

0
8.0

0
10

0%
64

67
2-

20
15

RE
FL

 P
AV

 M
RK

R 
TY

 II-
A-

A 
EA

$7
.50

17
9

$1
,34

2.5
0

17
9.0

0
17

9.0
0

10
0%

$1
,34

2.5
0

65
32

68
-2

00
8

D-
GR

 H
MA

 (Q
CQ

A)
 T

Y-
B 

PG
64

-2
2 (

4 I
N)

TO
N

$7
5.0

0
4,1

30
$3

09
,75

0.0
0

3,9
61

.00
39

61
.00

96
%

66
32

68
-2

02
7

D-
GR

 H
MA

 (Q
CQ

A)
 T

Y-
C 

SA
C-

B 
PG

70
-2

2 (
2 I

N)
TO

N
$8

1.0
0

2,0
62

$1
67

,02
2.0

0
2,2

50
.00

22
50

.00
10

9%
67

59
07

-2
00

1
BI

OS
W

AL
E

LF
$6

5.0
0

6,5
72

$4
27

,18
0.0

0
6,5

72
.00

65
72

.00
10

0%
68

59
54

-2
00

7
8"

 S
EW

ER
 C

LE
AN

OU
T

EA
$4

75
.00

32
$1

5,2
00

.00
30

.00
30

.00
94

%

0.0
0

69
99

99
-0

01
AD

DI
TI

ON
AL

 C
HA

NN
EL

 E
XC

AV
AT

IO
N

LS
$2

,41
7.0

0
$0

.00
1.0

0
1.0

0
1.0

0
$2

,41
7.0

0
1.0

0
1.0

0
10

0%

70
99

99
/00

2
RE

LO
CA

TE
 P

IP
E 

AT
 D

RI
VE

W
AY

S 
6+

00
,7+

50
,37

+5
0 T

O
42

+0
0

LS
$1

,75
0.0

0
$0

.00
1.0

0
1.0

0
1.0

0
$1

,75
0.0

0
1.0

0
1.0

0
10

0%

 A
 D

 D
 I T

 I O
 N

 A
 L

 (N
 E

 W
)  

C 
O 

N 
T 

R 
A 

C 
T 

  I 
T 

E 
M 

S

14
IF

B
00

21
9-

D
N

T
M

on
th

ly
P

ay
E

st
im

at
e-

C
lo

se
ou

t.x
ls

P
A

G
E

 2
 O

F
 3



FI
NA

L

AD
D/

DE
DU

CT
C.

O.
 #

RE
VI

SE
D 

CO
NT

RA
CT

RE
VI

SE
D

QU
AN

TI
TY

QU
AN

TI
TY

CO
NT

RA
CT

 A
MO

UN
T

TO
 D

AT
E 

    
 

QT
Y

PE
RI

OD
 A

MO
UN

T
PE

RI
OD

 Q
TY

TE
CH

 S
PE

C 
#

C
 O

 N
 S

 T
 R

 U
 C

 T
 I 

O
 N

   
E

 S
 T

 I 
M

 A
 T

 E
W

IL
LI

A
M

S
O

N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y
 R

O
A

D
 &

 B
R

ID
G

E
   

- 
 3

15
1 

S
. E

. I
nn

er
 L

oo
p 

G
eo

rg
et

ow
n,

 T
X

 7
86

26

T
E

L
E

P
H

O
N

E
 (

51
2)

 8
37

-6
70

0 
• 

F
A

X
 (

51
2)

 8
37

-6
70

1

L
ak

el
in

e 
B

lv
d

. E
xt

 P
h

as
e 

2
14

IF
B

00
21

9

PR
EV

IO
US

 
QT

Y
%

 T
O 

DA
TE

OR
IG

IN
AL

 
CO

NT
RA

CT
 

QT
Y

OR
IG

IN
AL

 
CO

NT
RA

CT
 

AM
OU

NTD
N

T
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n

23
00

 P
ic

ad
ill

y 
D

r.
 •

 R
o

u
n

d
 R

o
ck

, T
X

 7
86

64

ES
TI

MA
TE

 N
O.

IT
EM

 #
DE

SC
RI

PT
IO

N
UN

IT
CO

NT
RA

CT
 

UN
IT

 P
RI

CE

ES
TI

MA
TE

 P
ER

IO
D:

71
99

99
-0

03
RE

-S
UR

VE
Y 

FO
R 

DR
IV

EW
AY

 P
IP

E 
RE

LO
CA

TI
ON

S
LS

$5
00

.00
$0

.00
1.0

0
1.0

0
1.0

0
$5

00
.00

1.0
0

1.0
0

10
0%

72
99

99
-0

04
KA

RS
T 

FE
AT

UR
E 

CL
OS

UR
E 

(F
OR

CE
 A

CC
OU

NT
)

DO
L

$1
.00

$0
.00

5,0
00

.00
1.0

0
5,0

00
.00

$5
,00

0.0
0

98
1.1

0
98

1.1
0

20
%

73
99

99
-0

05
FO

RX
E 

AC
CO

UN
T 

FO
R 

FE
NC

E 
RE

PA
IR

DO
L

$1
.00

$0
.00

5,0
00

.00
1.0

0
5,0

00
.00

$5
,00

0.0
0

11
,85

2.7
9

11
85

2.7
9

23
7%

74
11

0-
L0

01
EX

CA
VA

TI
ON

 (H
AL

L R
D 

PE
R 

RO
W

 A
GM

T)
CY

$8
.75

$0
.00

23
8.0

0
1.0

0
23

8.0
0

$2
,08

2.5
0

23
8.0

0
23

8.0
0

10
0%

75
24

7-
L0

01
FL

 B
S 

(C
MP

 IN
 P

LC
) (

TY
A 

GR
5)

 (F
IN

AL
 P

OS
) (

HA
LL

 
RD

 P
ER

 R
OW

 A
GM

T)
CY

$3
6.0

0
$0

.00
31

7.0
0

1.0
0

31
7.0

0
$1

1,4
12

.00
31

7.0
0

31
7.0

0
10

0%
76

46
33

-L
00

1
6"

 S
TE

EL
 E

NC
AS

EM
EN

T 
(G

I;P
IN

 P
ER

 R
OW

 A
GM

T )
LF

$4
7.0

0
$0

.00
18

8.0
0

1.0
0

18
8.0

0
$8

,83
6.0

0
18

8.0
0

18
8.0

0
10

0%

77
46

33
-L

00
2

12
" S

TE
EL

 E
NC

AS
EM

EN
T 

(K
EN

NE
DY

 P
ER

 R
OW

 
AG

MT
)

LF
$6

3.0
0

$0
.00

20
0.0

0
1.0

0
20

0.0
0

$1
2,6

00
.00

20
0.0

0
20

0.0
0

10
0%

78
46

33
-L

00
3

18
" S

TE
EL

 E
NC

AS
EM

EN
T 

(K
EN

NE
DY

 P
ER

 R
OW

 
AG

MT
)

LF
$8

6.0
0

$0
.00

10
0.0

0
1.0

0
10

0.0
0

$8
,60

0.0
0

10
0.0

0
10

0.0
0

10
0%

79
99

99
-0

06
L

ST
AC

KI
NG

 W
OO

D 
(H

AL
L)

LS
$9

03
.67

$0
.00

1.0
0

1.0
0

1.0
0

$9
03

.67
1.0

0
1.0

0
10

0%
80

99
99

-0
07

L
FE

NC
E 

IN
ST

AL
LA

TI
ON

 (H
AL

L)
LS

$3
,07

6.2
5

$0
.00

1.0
0

1.0
0

1.0
0

$3
,07

6.2
5

1.0
0

1.0
0

10
0%

80
65

8-
23

29
IN

ST
L D

EL
 A

SS
M 

(D
-S

W
) S

Z 
1 (

FL
X)

 G
N D

EA
$3

6.0
5

$0
.00

74
.00

2.0
0

74
.00

$2
,66

7.7
0

74
.00

74
.00

10
0%

82
32

68
-W

C0
1

D-
GR

 H
MA

 (Q
C/

QA
) T

Y-
B 

PG
64

-2
2 B

ON
US

/P
EN

AL
T Y

LS
$5

,21
9.3

5
$0

.00
1.0

0
2.0

0
1.0

0
$5

,21
9.3

5
1.0

0
1.0

0
10

0%

83
32

68
-W

C0
2

D-
GR

 H
MA

 (Q
C/

QA
) T

Y-
C 

SA
C 

B 
PG

70
-2

0 
BO

NU
S/

PE
NA

LT
Y

LS
$4

,47
9.3

0
$0

.00
1.0

0
2.0

0
1.0

0
$4

,47
9.3

0
1.0

0
1.0

0
10

0%
84

99
99

-0
10

AD
DI

TI
ON

AL
 P

RO
JE

CT
 S

IG
NS

LS
$4

,95
0.0

0
$0

.00
1.0

0
2.0

0
1.0

0
$4

,95
0.0

0
1.0

0
1.0

0
10

0%
$0

.00
0.0

0

MA
TE

RI
AL

 O
N 

HA
ND

$0
.00

MA
TE

RI
AL

 O
N 

HA
ND

 (P
ER

IO
D 

AD
D/

DE
DU

CT
)

$0
.00

 
W

OR
K 

CO
MP

LE
TE

D 
TO

 D
AT

E
$2

,75
3,8

62
.91

PE
RI

OD
 A

MO
UN

T
$7

,58
6.5

0
TO

TA
L

$7
,58

6.5
0

JO
B 

TO
 D

AT
E 

5%
 R

ET
AI

NA
GE

$1
37

,69
3.1

5
5%

 R
ET

AI
NA

GE
$3

79
.33

JO
B 

TO
 D

AT
E 

TO
TA

L
$2

,75
3,8

62
.91

PE
RI

OD
 T

OT
AL

$7
,20

7.1
8 

OR
IG

IN
AL

 C
ON

TR
AC

T 
AM

OU
NT

$2
,76

8,9
85

.10
 

AP
PR

OV
ED

 C
HA

NG
E 

OR
DE

RS
$1

3,2
90

.27
 

AD
JU

ST
ED

 T
OT

AL
 C

ON
TR

AC
T 

AM
OU

NT
$2

,78
2,2

75
.37

 

14
IF

B
00

21
9-

D
N

T
M

on
th

ly
P

ay
E

st
im

at
e-

C
lo

se
ou

t.x
ls

P
A

G
E

 3
 O

F
 3




